This sum represents Plaintiff Green River Marina, LLC’s advanced expenses paid to the 

Marshal in association with the sale of the vessel ($1,688.52) and for Plaintiff’s fee for 

acting as substitute custodian of the Vessel ($1,300.00).  

b. The United States Marshal for the Western District of Kentucky shall 

retain ONE HUNDRED AND SIXTY-FIVE DOLLARS and NO CENTS ($165.00) as its 

commission for the public sale of the Vessel pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1921(c)(1). 

c. The remaining funds of SIX THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY-

SIX and FORTY-EIGHT CENTS ($6,846.48) to Defendant Bank of America, N.A. 

cc: counsel of record 
 Don Meredith, pro se 

March 22, 2017

United States District Court
Greg N. Stivers, Judge